PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Klinker	04/03/2002
Jeremy Johnson	04/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETVMG, INC.
Street Address:	1020 RINCON CIRCLE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11589313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52224/336699

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandee Hampton

Total Attachments: 3

source=336699_Assignment1#page1.tif source=336699_Assignment1#page2.tif source=336699_Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023211 FRAME: 0165

OF \$40.00 11589313

500958301

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S): FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Eric Klinker
	λ
Address:	480 South 21st Street
	San Jose, California 95116
•	
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Jeremy Johnson
Address:	3913 Cerrito Avenue
•	Oakland, California 94611
nereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
ASSIGNEE:	netVmg, Inc.
Address:	1020 Rincon Circle
	San Jose, CA 95131
and the successors, assigns and legal repres [X] the entire right, title and interest	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
[] an undivided perce	ent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial posses	

1 of 3

in and to any	and all inventions which are disclosed in:
[X] U.S	S. patent application,
[]	executed on even date herewith
ΪĪ	executed on
	filed on December 28, 2001; and
	having the serial no. of <u>10/040,902</u>
[]	
	having the Express Mail label. of
[] U.S	S. provisional application,
1 1	filed on; having the serial no. of
[]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
L J	having the Express Mail label. of
[] Inter	mational application no. PCT//
	. patent noissued
[] U.S.	change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
į j A	maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	maintenance rees is being some separatery.
that is antitle	d: System and Method to Provide Routing Control of Information Over Networks
mat is emitted	d. System and Memod to Frovide Rodding Conder of Miconduction Constitution
and listing	
	the above ASSIGNOR(S) as the inventor(s)
· [24]	the following inventor(s):
L J	the following inventor(s).

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Signature of Eric Klinker

Date: 4/3/62

Signature of Jeremy Johnson

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023211 FRAME: 0168